
CENSUS ENUMERATION BLOCK WISE POPULATION(As

per 2011 Census)

SL.No

WARD

No

EB.No

EB

POPULATION

V.P   WARD

POPULATION

TOTAL SC TOTAL SC

1 1 137 666 0 666 0

2 2 138 549 12 549 12

3

3

141 574 0 574 0

4

4

142 447 0 591 0

5 143 144 0

6

5

143 622 5 622 5

7 6 136-1 558 537 558 537

8 7 136-2 451 436 576 436

9

140-1(pt)

125 0

10 8

140-1 (pt)

332 332 552 455

11

139-2 (pt)

220 123

12 9

139-1 (pt)

404 202 630 469

13

139-2 (pt)

226 267

14 10 140-2 456 452 546 452

15

139-1 (pt)

90 0

16 11 145 543 33 543 33

Total 6407 2399 6407 2399

. MAP SHOWING THE BOUNDARIES OF:-(i)  KUDAPAKKAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE / COMMUNE PANCHAYAT WARD NO:-4.

 (ii) VILLAGE PANCHAYAT WARDSPopulation:- 6407  (As Per 2011 census)

VILLIANUR COMMUNE PANCHAYAT
 DELIMITATION OF WARDS-2015(As per 2011 census)
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Direction

Boundary  No Description of Boundaries

NORTH 1

Boundary line running along with Selipet road of
R.S No 1,2,3,4 (Koodapakkam Rev. Village)
From North west edge of TN border to Pathukannu
Junction

NORTH 2

Northern edge, Oussudu lake of R.S No
46,47,48,49,50,51 (Koodapakam Rev. Village)
From R.S No 46 to 51 of Koodapakkam Rev. villlage)

EAST 3

Poraiyur Agaram Village panchayat North East edge
of  R.S No 51,52,63,64,66,91,96,97 (Koodapakkam
Rev. Village)
From Ossudu lake  to Rs.No. 97 Koodpakkam
Rev.Village

SOUTH 4

Poraiyur Agaram Village Panchayat, South East edge
of R.S No. 97,95,94,108,84,83,121,123,20,19,15
(Koodapakkam Rve. Village)  From Rs.No.97 to 15
Koodapakkam Rev. Village

WEST 5

Common Boudaries between U.T Of Puducherry
and Tamilnadu state
From South west edge of RS.No. 15 to North west
edge of Rs.No. 1 Koodapakkam Rev. Village
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